RESOLUTION NO. 307

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PETER LUIZZI & BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC. REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF THE ALBANY COUNTY TIMES UNION CENTER PARKING GARAGE INGRESS/EGRESS PROJECT

Introduced: 8/14/17

By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works through the County Purchasing Agent issued a request for bids and two bids were received for general construction services regarding the Times Union Center Parking Garage Ingress/Egress Project, and

WHEREAS, A selection committee consisting of our engineering consultant, MJ Engineering and Land Surveying, P.C., the Department of Public Works and the Purchasing Agent reviewed said bids and recommended awarding the contract to Peter Luizzi & Brothers Contracting, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Peter Luizzi & Brothers Contracting, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder for general construction services regarding the Times Union Center Parking Garage Ingress/Egress Project for the period commencing September 1, 2017 and ending February 28, 2018, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Peter Luizzi & Brothers Contracting, Inc., Albany, NY in an amount not to exceed \$846,700 to provide general construction services regarding the Times Union Center Parking Garage Ingress/Egress Project for the period commencing September 1, 2017 and ending February 28, 2018, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Referred to Public Works Committee. 8/14/17